
 

Appendix 2 - Five-year Busway Capital Maintenance Programme 
 

Work area Funding (£000s) 

25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Total 

Bridge 
maintenance 

Bridge inspections and  
reactive repairs 

17 10 27 10 27 91 

Traffic signs 
and lines 

New lining using MMA (cold 
plastic lining material suitable 
for use in high wear areas) and 
ongoing reactive maintenance 

40 5 5 5 5 60 

Fencing 
repairs 

Separate from capital spend on 
new fencing 

- 5 5 5 5 20 

Busway 
maintenance 

Beam replacement / rectification 
works and inspections 

- 281 281 281 281 1,124 

Bus shelter 
maintenance 

 To be determined 

Maintenance 
track repairs 

Planned crack repairs, coring 
investigations, noise fencing 
investigation and repair etc. 

45 50 50 50 50 245 

St Ives section during flood 
alleviation scheme works 

- 150 - - - 150 

Lighting 
Year 1 work to address defects 
(separate funding) then ongoing 
reactive maintenance 

- 5 5 5 5 20 

Drainage 
Repair and enhance Busway 
drainage assets 

- 100 - - - 100 

Asset 
inventory & 
condition 
surveys 

Annual and quarterly surveys of 
Busway, maintenance track, 
trees, vegetation, shelters, other 
assets. 

30 15 15 15 15 90 

Signals 
Annual maintenance, and 
replacement of assets in year 5 

70 70 70 100 350 660 

Total 202 691 458 471 738 2,560 

 
Fencing repairs, Busway maintenance and lighting all benefit from existing budget allocations in 
2025/26 and are not therefore showing expenditure from the Five-year Busway Capital 
Maintenance Programme in 2025/26. 


